

Ovation Science Increases Access to U.S. Investors with Listing on OTCQB Under the Symbol OVATF

VANCOUVER, BC and LAS VEGAS, Feb. 23, 2021 /CNW/ - (CSE: OVAT) (OTC: OVATF) - Ovation Science Inc. ("Ovation" or the "Company"), a topical and transdermal cannabis product development company with a patented skin delivery technology and backed by over twenty years of research and development, is pleased to announce it has secured a U.S. listing on the OTCQB ("OTCQB Market") under the symbol OVATF. Shares will begin trading as of February 23, 2021 and will allow for greater visibility to the U.S. investment community of the Company's shares. The Ovation shares will continue to trade on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") under the symbol "OVAT".

Additionally, the Company has been granted DTC eligibility from the Depository Trust Company ("DTC") which will significantly simplify the process of trading the Company's common shares in the U.S. DTC allows for the electronic transfer and settlement of Ovation shares in the United States.

"This OTCQB listing is another milestone in Ovation's corporate expansion strategy as we drive increased awareness of our growing company and our proprietary topical and transdermal cannabis products. It is an important step that allows us access to a wider range of investors and to grow our investor base across multiple markets," said Terry Howlett, CEO of Ovation Science. He added, "With the recent surge in interest and transactions in the cannabis industry in the U.S., we believe this listing is timely and an important step in our continued objective to drive shareholder value."

The OTCQB Market has a cross-trading platform and therefore allows investors in the United States with the ability to access Ovation's shares in U.S dollars during U.S market hours. The OTCQB Market is the premiere marketplace for early stage and developing U.S. and international companies. Participating companies must be current in their reporting and undergo an annual verification and management certification process. Ovation's stock on the OTCQB can be accessed on https://www.otcmarkets.com/stock/OVATF/overview.

For information about Ovation Science Inc. visit www.ovationscience.com

About Ovation Science Inc.

Ovation Science Inc. is a research and development company that develops topical and transdermal consumer products including its CBD/THC cannabis formulations including ARLO CBD Beauty and InVibe® MD ("health & wellness" line), and secondly, its unique DermSafe® hand sanitizer; all made with its patented Invisicare® skin delivery technology. The technology enhances the delivery of ingredients to and through the skin and is protected by patents in eleven countries. With over twenty years of topical and transdermal drug delivery experience in the pharmaceutical market, Ovation's management and science team have created a unique pipeline of over twenty-five patent-protected medical / wellness topical and transdermal products along with a line of anti-aging / beauty formulas. Ovation earns revenues from licensing and development fees, royalties, the sale of Invisicare to its licensees along with revenue from its own product sales. Ovation has offices in Vancouver, BC Canada and Las Vegas, Nevada, USA. Ovation trades on the CSE under the symbol **OVATF**. Visit our website www.ovationscience.com for more information.

Forward-Looking Statements

Information set forth in this news release contains forward-looking statements that are based on assumptions as of the date of this news release. These statements reflect management's current estimates, beliefs, intentions and expectations and are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those described in the forward-looking statements. In particular there is no assurance of continued retail sales or expansion of distribution. There are no guarantees of future performance. Ovation Science Inc. cautions that all forward looking statements are inherently uncertain and that actual results may be affected by a number of material factors, many of which are beyond Ovation Science Inc.'s control. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on the forward-looking information. Ovation disclaims any obligation to revise or update any such forward-looking information to reflect future results, events or circumstances, except as required by law.

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange, OTC Markets nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

c View original content to download multimedia:

http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/ovation-science-increases-access-to-us-investors-with-listing-on-otcqb-under-the-symbol-ovatf-301233229.html

SOURCE Ovation Science Inc.

View original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/February2021/23/c8901.html

%SEDAR: 00045501E

For further information: INVESTOR RELATIONS: Kin Communications: ovat@kincommunications.com, Phone: 604-684-6730 or Toll Free at 866-684-6730; FOR BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & CORPORATE INQUIRIES: Doreen McMorran: doreen@ovationscience.com, Phone: 604-283-0903 ext. 4

CO: Ovation Science Inc.

CNW 08:00e 23-FEB-21